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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the items permitted to be sold from Delhi Milk Scheme booths in Delhi at present;

(b) whether the Government has proposed to hand over various products of the Delhi Milk Scheme to the private sector;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps to be taken by the Government to ensure quality of the products thus handed over to the private sector?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT )

(a) DMS milk & milk products.Bakery and breakfast related items are permitted to be sold from DMS milk booth in Delhi at present.

(b), (c) & (d)There is no proposal to hand over various products of the Delhi Milk Scheme to the private sector.
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